D308

c o Y U NI

SCHOOL DISTRICT

April 14, 2020

Jen Weeks

SMART Local 265

205 Alexandra Way
Carol Stream, IL 60188

VIA EMAIL - jen@smart265.org

Re: FOIA Request Dated April 6, 2020 and received April 6, 2020

Subject: A request for the invoices, names and contact information of contractors and/or sub-contractors that have
been awarded and/or assigned work to be performed at any location owned, rented or leased by your taxing
body over the past 12 months, which include the following scope.

* HVAC (heating, air conditioning, ventilation)

* Exhaust systems

+ HVAC maintenance work and/or maintenance agreements

+ Architectural metals, used for weatherproofing and/or ornamental purposes

+ New installation and/or replacement of lockers

+ Kitchen Renovations

Dear Ms. Weeks:

This letter will serve as Oswego Community Unit School District 308's response to your April 6, 2020 request under
the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.), in which you asked for the above referenced information. The
information responsive to your request is attached.

To promote district transparency and assist others who may have a similar question, this responsive document will
be posted online on the district’s website. To access it, go to www.sd308.org and select Our District > Freedom of
Information Act Request > FOIA Request Responses, then select FOIA ID #20-18.

Please be advised that to comply with your FOIA request, the district incurred an expense that comprised of the cost
of labor and resources used to search for records responsive to your request

Please let me know if you have additional questions. Thank you.

Miry Anre Dkl

Mary Anne Buckley
Freedom of Information Officer

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER e 4175 ROUTE 71 « OSWEGO, IL 60543 o P: (630) 636-3080 e F: (630) 636-3688 « WWW.SD308.0RG


http://www.sd308.org/
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO QWNER:SCHOOL DIST #308; CUSD
4175 RTE 71

PROJECT: 320004
SCHOOL DISTRICT W308; CUSD

OSWEGD IL

11950 South Central Ave

FOR: TRAUGHBER JR HIGH SCHOOL

Alsip IL60803

FROM: Amber Mechanical Conkractors, ‘Inc,

%0%

APPLICATION NO.: 1
PERIOD TO:
PROJECT NOS. :

Digtriburtion to:

Jul 31/1% ORWNER a

ARCHITECT O

CONTRACTOR ]

CONTRACT DATE:  Apr 30/1% FIELD 0O
OTHER O

e

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below,

i
C
1

n connection with the Contract.
ontinuation Sheet is attached.

+ ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM......000000000. .

$215,000.00

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS........... $0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +- 2) .0 $215,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE...... £13,230.00
(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10.00 % of Completed Work $1,323.00
(Columns D + E)
b. 10.00 % of Stored Material $0.00
(Column F)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + Sb or $1,323.00
Total in Column I)..................
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE........ 000 $11,907.00
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $0.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE......00veeeenncnns | $11,507.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6)

$203,093.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in

previous months by Owner 0.00 0.00

Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 0.00 0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

APPROVAL

60-2530- Y _-70-00
7
-

0- 209,

by _50S |

7719

APPROVAL: !
DATE: '?:f L

l“l'l'

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's
knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application

for Paymenc has been completed in accordance with the Contraet Documents,
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which

previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from
the QOwner, and that current payment shown herein in now due.

CONTRACTO nical Contractors, Inc.
By: - _ Date: _;Eikﬁli:iﬂ___*
State of: Illinois

County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 15th day of July, 201%

gﬁﬁoﬁmm
3

bid Notary Publle,

Nogar ic: } F
coxlmP sion expires: $ Mchmnmﬁan

F R i w ol it
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordatice with the Contract Document, based on on-site obgervatlons
and the data comprising this application, the Architect certifies to
the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information
and belief the Work has progressed as indicated the quality of the Work
is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
encitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED......... vee. & _[qu7 00 -

fAttach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied
Inicial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet
that are changed to conform to the amount Cercified.)

ARCHITECT:
By:

This Cerctificate is not ne

Date: ‘_'7’/? '—/9

tiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable
only to the Contractor naghd herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance
of payment are withour pfejudice to any rights of the Owner or
Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION NO.: 1

PERTOD TO: Jul 31/19
APPLICATION DATE. Jul 15/19 PROJECT NO. - 320004
A B c D B | 4 a B 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TCTAL
PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND S5TORED 3 TO {TF VARIABLE
HO VALUE APPLICATION THIR PERIOD (ROT IN TG DATE [L+ I ] FINISH RATE)
iD + B) D OR E} {D:+E+F) {C - g}
CONTRACT
00100 AMBER MECHANICAIL
00101 Bond and Insurance 5375.00 0.00 5375.00 0.00 5375.00 100 0.00 537.50
00102 Submittals, PM, Closeout 12000.00 0.00 3600.00 0.00 3600.00 30 8400.00 360.00
00103 General Conditions 25000.00 0.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00 [ 23500.00 150.00
00104 Piping - Stock Material 9800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0 9800.00 0.00
00105 Piping - Labor 19775.00 0.00 1980.00 0.00 1580.00 10 17795.00 198.00
00106 Misc. Allowances 22500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 22500.00 Q.00
00107 Overhead & Profit 12900.00 0.00 775.00 0.00 775.00 6 12125.00 77.50
107350.00 0.00 13230.00 0.00 13230.00 12 94120.00
00 R _EQUT NT
00201 HVAC Eguipment (TEC) 59550,00 D.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1] 59550.00 0.00
59550, 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 59550.00
[1]1] SUBCONTRACTOR
00301 Contrel Work (Applied Controls) 12900.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0 12900.00 0.00
00302 Electrical Work (City Service) 32300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4] 32300.00 0.00
00303 Insulation Work (Five Star) 2900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 2900.00 0.00
48100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [¢] 48100.00
215000.00 0.00 13230.00 0.00 13230.00 6 201770.00 13232.00
Total Contract 215000.00 0.00 13230.00 0.00 13230.00 [ 201770.00 1323.00



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT  AtA DOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER: Board of Education PROJECT: Oswege High Scheol -

Oswego Community Unit Schoo! Dist. 308 Chiller Project
4175 Route 71 4250 Route 71
Oswego, lllinois 60543 Oswego, lllinols 60543
FROM CONTR.: VIA ARCHITECT:
C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Contractors, Inc. Kluber, Inc.
813 5. Villa Ave., Villa Park, IL 60181 10 South Shumway Avenue

CONTRACTFOR: HVAC Batavia, lllincis 60510

4 7\
APPLICATION NO.: 1 Distribution to:
] owner
7] ARCHITECT
CONTRACT DATE: 08/23/19 CONTRACTOR
PROJECTNOS.: 18-158-1203 ] FELD
[ oTHER

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment as shown below, in connections with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINALCONTRACTSUM .......ciiiveiiinernianannanaas 5

2. NETCHANGESINTHEWORK ..............coiiiiiiiata, ] -

3, CONTRACTSUMTODATE(LINEL+2) ............c.cvnnen.. 5

4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
{column G on G703)

5, RETAINAGE:
a. 1o% of Completed Work 5
{Columns D + E on G703}
b. 0% of Stored Material S -
Total Retainage {Line 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703) &

4,265.00

4,265.00

340,000.00

340,000.00

42,650.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and
the current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By: Z @&zﬁ%/@_ Date: 01/13/2020
State of: llinois

County of: DuPage

Subseribed and sworn to before

me this 13th dayof  january, 2020

Notary Public: v o7 A

RHONDA ANN ACITELLI g
Horary PUaLC - STATE OF Limois 3
v §

My Commission Expires: 05/13/262
3 MY COMASSION EXPRESa:

6. TOTALEARNED LESSRETAINAGE .......c.civvverrenrrnnrnns 5
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificates)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DU .......iviiiiiiiiiiaiiceannnnaes

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
{Line 3 less Line 6) S

oooooooooooooooo

5 38,385.00

301,615.00

38,385.00

S s

SUMMARY OF CHANGES IN THE WORK ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Tatal Changes approved in previous months by Owner

Total approved this Month INCLUDING
Construction Change Directives

TOTALS

NET CHANGES IN THE WORK

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the Owner that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the
Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor’ is entitled to payment of
the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

.o
AMOUNT CERTIFIED Kluber, Inc. s 38 385

{Attached explanation if omount certified differs from the amount applied ﬁ:;r. Initial alf figures on
this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform te the omount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

y o= 21- 20205
This Certificate Isés{ negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the contractor named

herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Control.




CONTINUATION SHEET _
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations befow, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Oswego High School Chiller Replacement

" Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 1

APPLICATION DATE: 1/15/2020
PERIOD TO: 1/31/2020
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 18-158-1203

A B C D _ E F G H |
. WORK COMPLETED _ ]
ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED FROM THIS PERIOD MATERIAL TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. OF WORK VALUE PREVIOUS FRESENTLY COMPLETED | (GIC) TOFINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G)
{D+E) {NOT IN D OR £} TO DATE {D+E+F)
1 |Bullock, Logan & Associates, Inc. $177,000.00 $0.00[ 0% $177,000.00 $0.00
Chiller
2 |Maddock Industries, Inc $23,950.00 $23,950.00| $23,950.00 100% $0.00 $2,395.00
Pumps & Specialties
3 |Johnson Controls $17,000.00 3000 0% $17,000.00 $0.00J
Temperstora Control Work
4 |Holian Insulation Company $2,600.00 $0.00] 0% $2,600.00 $0.00r
Irswiation Work
5 |Mechanical Test & Balance, Inc. $1,250.00| $0.00| 0% $ ,250.00r $0.00
Test & Bafance Work
GENERAL ITEMS
6 |Demolition Work $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.000 100% $0.00 $840.00
7 |Electical Work $10,000.00 5$2,000.00 $2,000.00) 20% $8,000.00 $200.00
8 |General Trades Work $6,200.00 $0.00) 0% £6,200.00 $0.00
9 |Cranes/Lifts $1,000.00 5000 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
10 |Submitfals/Close-Outs $1,700.00 $1,000.00 $1,00000] 59% $700.00 $100.00
11 {Piping Work
Matarial $12,000.00 30001 0% $12,000.00 $0.00
Labor $45,600.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00] 12% $40,000.00 $560.00
12 |Overhead/Profit/Misc. $13,300.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00] 13% $11,600.00 $170.00
13 |Alowance $20,000.00 so00[ 0% $20,000.00 $0.00
JOB TOTAL $340,000.00 $0.00} $42,650.00 SD.DDi $42,650.00] 13% $297,350.00 $4,265.00

Page 2 of 3



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF Ilinois Gty #
COUNTYOF  DuPage Loan #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undetsigned has been employed by Board of Education Oswego Communily Unil School District 308
to furmish HVAC Work
for the premises known as Oswago High School - Chiller Project
of which Board of Educalion Oswego Communily Unit School Districl 308 Is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Thirty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Five and No/100
$38,385.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowladged, dofes) hereby waive and release

any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the slalutes of the Stala of llinals, relating to mechanics' fiens, with respacl to and on said above-described premises,
and fhe improvements thereon, and on the malerial, fixtures, apparalus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or o become
due from the owner, on account of labor, services, maleria!, fixlures, apparatus or machinery, fumished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described
premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS."

DATE 113172020 COMPANY NAME C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Conlractors, Inc.
ADDRESS B13 South Villa Avenue, Villa Park, IL 60181
SIGNATURE AND TITLE ' a

Charles Acitelli, Jr.  #  President
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF llfinois
COUNTYOF  DuPage
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, {NAME}) Charles Acitell, Jr. BEING DULY SWORN, DEPQSES AND SAYS THAT HE
OR SHE IS {(POSITION) President OF (COMPANY NAME) C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Contraclors, Inc. WHO IS
THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING HVAC Wark ON THE BUILBING
LOCATED AT 4250 Routs 71, Oswego, IL 60543
OWNED BY Board of Education Oswego Communily Unit School District 308
That the total amount of the contract including exiras * is $340,000.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$0.00 prior o this payment. That all waivers are true, conecl and genuine and delivered uncondilionally and that there is no claim aither

legal or equitable to defeal the validity of said waivers. Thal the following are the names and addresses of all parlies who have furnished malerial or labor, or both,
for said work and alt parties having contracts or sub contracls for specific porions of said work or for material antering into the construction thereof and the amount
due or o bacome due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said wark according lo plans and spacificalions.

NAME WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
C. Acitelli Healing & Piping Contr. Labor & Material $118,200.00 $0.00 $14,435.00 $103,765.00
Bullock, Logan & Assodiates, Inc. Equipment $177,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 §177,000.00
Maddock [ndustries, Inc Equipment $23,950.00 $0.00 $23,950.00 $0.00
Johnson Controls Lahor & Matesial $17,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,000.00
{Halian Insulation Company Labor & Material $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,600.00
|Mechanical Test & Balance, Inc. Labor & Malerial $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00
All material laken fiom our fully paid stock and delivered Lo job sile via our fuck.

[ |

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS® TO COMPLETE $340,000.00 $0.00 $38,385.00 $280,765.00

Thal there are no other conlracts for said work oulstanding, and that ihere is nothing due or o become due io any person for material, labor or other work of any kind
doene or {o ba done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE: 13112020 SIGNATURE: %@Ma_
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 3st day of . _ January, 2020
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ::"”“”W“(;F“HVC‘;:LVWSEALYNQ?ARY‘PUBLIC
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT 3 RHONDA ANN ACTELU §
; $  NOTARYPUBLIC-STATE OF LLINOSS 3
MY COMMSSICHEXPRES 081020

o U L PP DS AP S AN



U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL mn
Wage and Hour Division

{For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.gov/iwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm} U.S. Wage and Hour Division
Persons are no! required to respond (o ihe collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB conirol number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR m OR SUBCONTRACTOR |:| ADDORESS 813 South Villa Avenue OMB No.:1235-0008
C. Acltelil Heating & Piping Contractors, Inc. Villa Park, Ilinois 60181 Expires: 04/30/2021
FAYROLL NO, FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
5 1 1012212019 Oswego High School - Chiller Project 18-158-1203
4250 Route 71, Oswego, IL 60543
T @ 3 {4} DAY AND DATE (5) {6} [t . (9
EH 5| W|Th| F|sa|su|M[Tu PEDUCTIONS wer
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER e ] E Q
fe.9. LAST FOUR OIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY | O£ 2 WORK sllef 7| 1s) 1] 0] 2|2 lota| matE AMOUNT HOLDING STATEM] LHEDS ot | eAD
NUMBER) OF WORKER g ) CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY HOURS] OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX o el OTHER DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
i),
DEORA, JOHN PIPEFITTER |0 TN
4688 0 FOREMAN $94.75 | SIBB.12 | §75.65 52316 §35.74 S406.42 | S1.121.78
¢ v | 8.00) sece 1.528.20
DURAN, VINCENT PIPEFITTER [0 $793,60
4565 1 JOURNEYMAN $103.02 | $307.78 | S80.08 | $2409 | S$32.67 | $547.64 |S1,1139
s X 49 60
|| 16,0 $1.661.60
1]
HILL, DOUGLAS PIPEFITTER  |o $793.60
6975 1 JOURNEYMAN $11532 | $24976 | S¥9.90 | S26.97 | $3663 | S518.58 | S1.341.42
5 (O LT &4 i
16.04 e $1.860.00
MARTINEZ, DANIEL PIPEFITTER |0 $793.60
7723 1 JOURNEYMAN $103.02 { §274.55 | S73.50 52409 | Sln5.60 S640.76 | S1,020.84
s won [aee | 160 490
81,661 60
o
S
O
5
o
5
o]
S5

While complelion of Form WH-347 is optioral. il is mandatory for covered contractors and subcantractors performing work on Federally financed or assisled construchon contracts to respond to the infarmation collection tontained in 26 CFR_§§ 2.3. 5.5(a). Tha Copetand Act
140 U S.C. § 3145) contractors and subcontractors performing work an Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to “fumish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each emplayee during the preceding week.” U.S. Depariment of Labor (0OL) regulations al

29 C.F.R. § 5 %akl3)E) require contractors 1o submit weekly a copy of all payrolis to the Federal agency contracling for of finanting the consiruction project, accompanied by a signed “Stalement of Compliance” indicaling thal the payrolis are comect and complete and Lhat each laborer
or mrchanio has been paid not less (han thi proper Davis-Bacon prevaiing wage rate for the work performed, DOL and federal contracting agencigs recerving this nformation review the information 1o determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefis.

Public Burden Statement

W pstimate thal is will take an average of 55 minutes 15 complete this collection, including ime for reviewing instructions, searching eusting data sources, gathering and ng the data ded, and pleting and revtewing the collection of information. If you have
any comments regarding these estimates or any ather aspect of this colfection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them 1o the Administrator, Wage and Hour Divisien, UL.S. Depariment of Labor, Room 53502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20210 .

{over)
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2000
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
TO OMNER:SCHOOL DIST #308; ClSD PROJECT: 326004 APPLICATION ¥O.: 3 pistribution to:
4175 RTE T1 SCHOOL DISTRICT 4308; CUsH PERIOD TU: oce 15/19 oNNER O
PROJECT NOS. : ARCHITECT [J
OSWEGE IL 60543 FROM: Amber Mechanical Contractors, lnc. CONTRACTOR 0
118950 South Central Ave. CONTRACT DATE:  Apr 30/1% FIELD [
OTHER
CONTRACT FOR: TRADGHBER JR HIG!H SCHOOL Alsip InGOBO} =
The unde. ed ifies tha £ Che '
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Knovioton, Inforuacion So baliat Ene Mack sorase is Of.Che Chatractor's
i 1 i = for haa be leted i rdan ith the Con Docume o
@ppllcatlor} £~ ?i’getﬁorcpa{m&ng’ as shown below, tg:t :’ﬁ":ﬁom:. h:cec:?me;:id :ylg; con::a:::r :ar lur;tg: which mes
in cn_:nnecl‘:a.on W € Lontract. previous Cercificates for Payment were issued and payments received from
Continuvation Sheet is attached. the Owner, and that current payment ghowsn herein in now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM..... P $215,000.00 CONTRACTOR ;. ‘ﬂam.cal Contractors, Inc.
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS....-...... ($22,500.00) By: 2z Date: /0/31“‘1
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +- 2}.... $192,500.00 State of: Illinois /
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE. :s... §192,500.00 County of:
(Column @) Subsceribed and sworn to before
5. RETAINAGE: me this
a. .00 ¥ of Completed Work $0.00
{(Celumns D + E)
b. 10.00 ¥ of Stored Material $0.00 SANDRAYERKES
{Column F) Notary Public, Stete of lfincla
Total Retainage (Line 5a + S5b or 50.00 : Explres 03/27
Total in Column I).................. b g BDG
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE........... $192,500.00 ﬂ?,"aomf‘s‘s}on'wires,
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total} FRERTTECT 'S TTFICATE Ton TR
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $173,250.00 — <1 S
In d. with the Contract Document, based on on-site ohservation:
B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE............... rewe I §19,250.00 ] and the data comprising thiz application, the A::Mhec: certifies ton *
9. BALANCE TO FINIBH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knewledge, informatien
(Line 3 less Line's) F0.00 1 Seiur sh ek b pomenied gn Loticoeed g, bty o th et
enticled co payment of the AMOUWT CERTIFIED, -2 E 5.
CHANGE ORDER GUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS AMDUNT CERTIPIED..... e s 1
Total changes approved in (Attach tiom if A iFied differs from th fed
previous months by Owner 0.00 22,500.00 mﬁ?u :’;rftﬂ?.i‘;urz on mna;;fﬁaum and Sn"ui"?m?nﬂii‘ﬁ: ;ﬂﬁler.
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00 that are changed to conform to the awount Certified.)
TOTALS 0.00 22,500,00
NET CHANGES by Change Order (522,500.00) s Ine.

Date: 1' 2""‘ = 2016

This Certificate not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED ls payable
only to the Contyictor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance
of payment ithout prejudice to any righte of the Owner or
Contractor er cthis Contract.

e



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION NO.: ] PERIO0 TO: vt 15/19
APPLICATION DATE: Oct 31/19 PROJECT WD, : 330004
A ] [ E 4 ] " b4
WUKK CUMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL

PRESENTLY COWPLETED BALANCE RETATHAGE
ITEM  DESCRIPTION OF WORK ScHEDUTED FRON PREVIOUD ETORED AND STORED \ ] (IF VARIARLE
to. VALUE AFPLICATICH TAIS PEEICD {oT IN TODATE (0 / ©) FINIsH RATE)

[ ) 0 0a E} (DsEsF) tc - o)

CONTRACT
001 ER 1

00101 Bond and Insurance 5375.00 5375.00 G.00 0.00 §375,00 100 0.00 0.00
00102 Submittals, PM, Closeout 12000.00 12000.00 0.00 0.00 12000.00 100 0.00 0.00
00103 General Conditions 25000.00 25000.00 ¢.00 0.00 25000.00 100 0.00 0.00
00104 Piping - Stock Material 9800.00 9800.00 0.00 0.00 9500.00 100 0.00 0.00
00105 Piping - Labor 19775.00 19775.400 0.00 0,00 19775.00 100 0.00 0.00
00106 Misc. Allowances 22500.00 0.00 22500.00 0.00 22500.00 100 0.00 0.00
00107 Overhead & Profit 13000.00 13000.00 0.00 0.00 13000.00 100 .00 0.00

107450.00 845850.00 22500.00 0.00 107450.00 100 0.00
00201 HVAC Bquipment (TEC) 59550.00 59550.00 0,00 0.00 59550.00 100 0.00 0.00

59550.00 59550.00 0.00 0.00 59550.00 100 0.00

00 __S

00301 Control Work (Applied Controls) 12900.00 12900.00 0.00 0.00 12900.00 100 0.00 0.00
00302 Electrical Work (City Service) 32300.00 32300.00 0.00 0.00 32300.00 100 0.00 0.00
00303 Insulation Work (Five Star) 2800.00 2800.00 0.00 0.00 2800.00 100 0.00 0.00

48000.00 48000.00 0.00 0.00 48000.00 100 0.00
215000.00 192500.00 22500.00 0.00 215000.00 100 0.00 0.00

ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT

09001 CO #01 -22500.00 0.00 -22500.00 0.00 -22500.00 100 0.00 0.00
-22500.00 0.00 -22500.00 0.00 -22500.00 100 0.00 0.00
Total Contract 192500.00 152500.00 0.00 0.00 152500.00 100 0.00 0.00



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT  AlA DOCUMENT 6702

?O 9000371 \ 3'{,1,0

TO OWNER: Board of Education PROJECT: Oswego High School -

Oswego Community Unit School Dist. 308 Chiller Project
4175 Route 71 4250 Route 71
Qswego, Illinois 60543 Oswego, lllinois 60543
FROM CONTR.: VIA ARCHITECT:
C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Contracters, inc. Kiuber, Inc.
813 5. Villa Ave., Villa Park, IL 60181 10 South Shumway Avenue

CONTRACT FOR: HVAC Batavia, lllinois 60510

APPLICATION NO.: 2 Distribution to:
7 owNerR
PERIODTO: 02/25/2020 [ con. MGR.
ARCHITECT
CONTRACT DATE: 08/23/19 (] CONTRACTOR
PROJECTNOS.: 18-158-1209 0 e
[J oTHer

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment as shown below, in connections with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..ottt it it inereranannnns S 340,000.00
2. NETCHANGESINTHEWORK ......vvvriiirineeiinennnnnnns S -
3. CONTRACTSUMTODATE(LINEL£2) .........c0ovvvununn.. $  340,000.00
4, TOTALCOMPLETED & STOREDTODATE ......ovvvinvnnnns, S 62,550.00
(cofumn G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10% of Completed Work S 6,255.00
(Columns D + E on G703}

b. 0% of Stored Material 5 -

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the hest of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and
the current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: .

By: Z AV % 2o g Date: 2/7/2020
I

State of:  llinois

County of: DuPage

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 7th day of February, 2020

ARY PUBUIC - STATE OF LUINOIS

My Commission Expires: ¢ /1§ /2,HONDA AN ACTTELL
S Y COMMISSION EXPRES 01BN

Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or Total in Column 1 of G703} § 6,255.00
6. TOTALEARNED LESS RETAINAGE .. .....o0'iiiirinnennnnnnes S 56,295.00
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FORPAYMENT ................ 5 38,285.00
{Line 6 from prior Certificates)
8. CURRENTPAYMENT DU . ...tuiienenieirernerenerenrnenen,
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
{Line 3 less Line 6) S 283,705.00
SUMMARY OF CHANGES IN THE WORK ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total Changes approved in previous months by Qwner
Total approved this Month INCLUDING
Construction Change Directives
TOTALS| § - S -
NET CHANGES IN THE WORK S -

------

CERTIFICATE FCR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the Owner that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the
Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, 2nd the Contractor' is entitled to payment of
the AMDUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED s /7. 910, 0o

(Attached explanation if amount certified differs from the amount opplied for. Initial afl figures on

this Application and on the Continyation Sheet that changed to conform to the amount certified.)
Q w

Date: Z"ID 202.(3

tiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the contractor named
herein. Issuance, pgyMment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Control.



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

QOswego High School Chiller Replacement

Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 2

APPLICATION DATE: 2/7/2020
PERIOD TO: 2/29/2020
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 18-158-1209

A B C D E F G H [
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED FROM THIS PERIOD MATERIAL TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. OF WORK VALLUE PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED {G/C) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G)
{D+E) {NOT IN D OR E)| TO DATE (D+E+F)
1 |Bullock, Logan & Associates, Inc. $177,000.00 $0.00)] 0% $177,000.00 $0.00|
Chier
2 |Maddock Industries, Inc $23,950.00 $23,950.00 $23,950.00] 100% $0.00 $2,395.00|
Pumps & Specialfies
3 |Johnson Controls $17,000.00 $0.00 0% $17,000.00 $0.00{
Temperature Control Work
4 |Holian Insulation Company $2,600.00 $0.00] 0% $2.600.00 $0.00
Insulation Work
5 |Mechanical Test & Balance, Inc. $1,250.00 $0.00 0% $1,250.00 $0.00|
Test & Balance Work
GENERAL ITEMS
6 |Demolition Work $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00| 100% $0.00 $840.00
7 [Electrical Work $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00] $6,000.00| 50% $5,000.00 $500.00
8 ]General Trades Work $6,200.00 $0.00] 0% $6,200.00 $0.00
9 |CranesiLifis $1,000,00 30001 0% $1,000.00 $0.00
10 {Submittals/Close-Outs $1,700.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00] 59% $700.00 $100.00
11 |Piping Work
Material $12,000.00 $10,200.00 $10,200.00] 85% $1,800.00 $1,020.00
Labor $45,600.00 $5,600.00 $6,000.00 $i1,600.00f 25% $34,000.00 $1,160.00
12 |Overhead/ProfitMisc. $13,300.00 $1,700.00 $700.00 $2,400.001 8% $10,900.00 $240.00
13 |Allowance $20,000,00 $0.00] 0% $20,000.00 $0.00
JOB TOTAL $340,000.00 $42,650.00) $19,900.00) $0.00 $62,550.00] 18% $277,450.00 $6,255.00

Page 2 of 3



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF INinols Gly #
COUNTY OF  DuPage Loan #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Board of Education Oswego Community Unit School District 308
to furnish HVAC Work
for the premises known as Oswego High School - Chiller Project
of which Board of Education Oswego Communily Unit Schoo! District 308 is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideralion of Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Ten and No/100
$17,910.00 Doliars, and other good and valvable considerations, the raceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, dofes) hereby waive and release

any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the Stale of Hliinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect 1o and on said above-described premises,
and {he improvements thereon, and on the malerial, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or olher considerations due or to become
due from the owner, on account of Izbor, services, materia!, fixlures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undarsigned for the above-described
premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.”

DATE 2/29/2020 COMPANY NAME C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Conlractors, Inc.
ADDRESS 813 South Villa Avenue, Villa Park, IL 60181
SIGNATURE AND TITLE P /‘Jma_

Charles Acitelli Jr. #  Presidenl
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATEOF [linois
COUNTY OF DuPage
TO WHOMIT MAY CONCERN.;

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Charles Acitelli, Jr. BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE
OR SHE IS (POSITION) President OF {COMPANY NAME) C. Acitelii Healing & Piping Contraclors, Inc. WHO I3
THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING HVAC Work ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 4250 Roule 71, Oswego, IL 60543
OWNED BY Board of Education Oswega Communily Unit School Dislrict 308
That the total amount of the contract including extras * is $340,000.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$38,385.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, carect and genu'ne and delivered unconditionally and tha there is no claim either

legal or equitable to defeat the validily of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both,
for said work and all parties having contracls or sub contracts for specific portions of sald work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount
due or to become due lo gach, and thal the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said wark according lo plans and speciffcations.

NAME WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Conlr. Labor & Malerial $118,200.00 $14,435.00 $17,910.00 $85,855 00

|Butiock, Logan & Associales, Inc. Equipmenl $177,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $177.000.00

|Maddock Industries, Inc Equipmenl $23,950.00 $23,850.00 $0.00 $0.00

Johnson Controls Labor & Malerial $17,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,000.00

|Halian Insufation Company Labor & Malerial $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.600.00

IMechanical Test & Balance, Inc. Labor & Material $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 §1,250.00
All material taken from our fully pald stock and defivered lo Job slla via our truck.

i
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETH $340,000.00 $36,385.00 $17,.910.00 $262 855.00

That there are no other contracts for said work oulstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind

dona or to be done upen or in connection with said work other than above stated,

DATE: 202012020 SIGNATURE: LS et ()
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 20th dayofl 3 /" February, 200
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT UIMITED TO CHANGE !:”'""'“&‘:Ff!é"m T NOTARY PUBLIC
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT % RHONDAANNACITELLL  §

¢ NOTATY PUBLIC - BTATE OF RLINDIS i

§, MY CoMSSION BPRES s 3

P A LT DAL SN AL N5



FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

. STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #
COUNTY OF COOK Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRACTORS, INC.
to furnish MATERIALS
for the premises known as OSWEGO HIGH SCHOOL- CHILLER PROJECT.
of which BOARD OF EDUCATION OSWEGO CUSD 308 is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of TWENTY THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY & 00/100
($23,950.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of [llinois, relating to mechanics'
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or 1o become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafier, by the
undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
DATE 2/19/2020 COMPANY NAME MADDOCK/INDUSTRIES

ADDRESS 3435 NJIMBAL Hl JAGO, JL. 60618

SIGNATURE AND TITLE J/{ #7447 - T IPENT
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) MATTHEW MADDOCK BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE iS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF
(COMPANY NAME) MADDOCK INDUSTRIES WHO 1S THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING MATERIALS WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 4250 ROUTE 71 OSWEGO, IL. 60543.
OWNED BY BOARD OF EDUCATION OSWEGO CUSD 308.
That the total amount of the contract including extras® is $23,950.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$0 prior to this payment. That all waivers are truc, corvect and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following-are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for malerial entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due o each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR e e ETAS® PAID PAYMENT DUE
MADDOCK INDUSTRIES
3435 N KIMBALL CHICAGO,IL.60618 $23,950.00 50 $23,950.00 $0
ALL MATERIAL TAKEN FROM FULLY
PAID STOCK.
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS® TO COMPLETE. $23,950.00 $0 $23,950.00 30

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to l?(zﬂe due to any person for material,
ey

labor or other work of any kind dene or to be done upon or in connecliy/ﬁrilh saig work oglyr th in/e _§taled.
£ .
DATE c;’-]_| 1|70 SIGNATURE: // ; /%//

/A:,/,MW /( /
s
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS J ’ DAY OF Ayl . 0,3,
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE g KLEE'.ML )7’) 7&(7;./

4
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

F.3870 R5/96 Provided by Chicago Title Insurance Company PATRICIA M PAGE

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:1022/23




— .,
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT / \\
J
TO OWNER:SCHOOL DIST M306; CUSD PROJECT: 320004 il APPLICATION KO.: 2 / Distribution to:
4175 RTE 71 \D SCHOOL DISTRICT #308; CUSD a,-’ PERIOD TO: Aug 11/ owNER  [J
PROJECT KNOS.: _,_}’ ARCHITECT [
OSWEGD IL 60543 = q FROM: Amber Mechanieczl Contractors, [Inc. o CONTRACTOR El
11950 South Cantral Avs, CONTRACT AATE:  Apr 30/18 PIELD E
- OTHER
CONTRACT FOR: TRAUGHBER JR HIGH SCHOOL Alsip IL60BO3
1 The undersigned Contraccor cextifies that to the best of the Contractoc®
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT kn:wlud;: ﬂ;urn:zion u:d gnet :t’xa H;:k om\re:r:degy :hiu :ppl?ca:fu:r ‘
i 3 tar Pa t has been compleced i rd ith the Cont t Documents,
'!}Pplicatlol? e rpaﬁe tflorcpa{ment' as shown below, r.h:r. a{‘;e:mun:n have been p;ld ;yazf:: C::gga::or for h‘uzkr;gr which ¢
in c?nnec‘_:lon wit t e Lontract. previous Certificates for Payment were issued and paymencs received from
Continuation Sheet is attached. the Owner, and that current payment shown herein in now due.
i. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM...... S $215,000.00 5 ,-l-f P g anical Contractors, Igc.
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS.....0cc0e0 $0.00 By: Date:
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {(Line 1 +- 2).... $215, 000,00 State of: Illinois

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE......

{Column G)
5. RETAINAGE:

$192,500.00

a. 10.00 ¥ of Completed Work £19,250.00
{Columns D + E)
b. 10.00 ¥ of Stored Material £0.00
{Column F}
Total Retainage (Line Sa + 5b or $19,250.00
Total in Column I)..... TP PR
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.....+00s .0 $173,250.400
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT £11,%07.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.....ccecccccssnren $161,343.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
[Line 3 less Line 6] $41,750.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 0.00 ¢.00
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 0.00 0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00
|
APPROVAL
' 00
60-2530-_4_70-000- 2

APPROVAL:
DATE: =

Ei

M (0\« _gbg

F_._..--—--

County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before
me thig /5-}5. day of August, 2019

ke

% o4
s "CREICLALEDALY g
S."-.[‘QDRAYER';’ES A
Mot Fublle, Stz of l:‘;i:_:gls_ ;
: Ay Cominlssisn Ernieas B.‘”;"'_?‘,"...e
88ion expires: (hesecoon oo oSOSTT it

TECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Document, YBased on on-afite observations
and the data comprising thiz applicarion, the Architect certifies to
the Owner that ts the best of the Architect's knowledge, information
and belief the Work has progressed as indicated the quality of the Nork
13 in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Concractor is
entitled Lo payment of the AWIUNT CEWTIFIED. I »)

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.....ccocnan. s_{é/,.gy-g -

fAttach explanacion if amount certified differs from the amount applied.
Initial nll figures on thisz Application and on the Continuation Sheer
that are changed ro cenfert to the amount Certified.}

Kluber, Inc.
Date: ﬁ— ,5 -/ ?

negot.iable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED ls payable
named herein. Isauanci, payment atd acceptance
st prejudice to any rights of the Owner or

this Contract.

Thies Certificate is
only ko the Contrac
of payment are wig
Contracter under



T — iy e st smnitt)

T e —

CONTINUATION SHEET

APDLICATION KO ; 2 PERIOD TO: Avg 31/19
APPLICATION DOATE: g 31119 C__“ = PROJECT ND. : 320004
A L ] c ] 4 r o b4 1
z ~ = =
ARV ARV WONX CONBLETED HATERIALS TOTAL
PRESENTLY COMBLETED BALAKCE RETAIKAOE
1TEN DESCRIPTIOH OF WORK SCHEDTLED FRONM FAEVIODE STOIFD ARD STORED L ] ™ (IF VARTABLE
Na. N Ry e } ™ vaLue ADPLICATICN THIS PIRIOR NOT IN TOOATE {C/ O FInIs RATE)
D+ E) D OR E) (D+E+F} {c - al
CONTRACT
00101 Bond and Insurance 5375.00 §375.00 0.00 0.00 5375.00 100 0.00 537.50
00102 Submittals, PM, Closeout 12000.00 3600.00 B8400.00 .00 12000.00 100 0.00 1200.00
00103 General Conditions 25000,00 1500.00 23500.00 0.00 25000.00 100 0.00 2500.00
00104 Piping - Stock Material 980C.00 0.00 2800.00 0.00 8800.00 140 0.00 980.00
00105 Piping - Labor 19775.00 1980.00 17795.00 0.00 19775.00 100 0.00 1977.50
00106 Misc. Allowances 22500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 22500. 00 0. 00
00107 Overhead & Profit 13000.00 775.00 12225.00 0,00 13000.00 100 0. 00 1300.00
107450.00 13230.00 71720.00 o.00 84350.00 79 22500.00
00200 MAJOR EQUIPMENT
00201 HVAC Eguipment ({TEC) 59550, 00 Q.00 59550.00 0.00 59850.00 100 0.00 $955.00
59550.00 ¢.00 59550.00 0.00 59850.00 100 0.00
00300 SUBCONTRECTORS
00301 Control Work (Applied Controls) 12900.00 0.00 12900.00 Q.00 12800.00 100 0.00 1250.00
00302 Electrical Work (City Service) 32300.00 0.00 32300.00 0.00 32300.00 100 0.00 3230.00
00303 Insulation Work (Five Star) 2800.00 0.00 2800.00 0.00 2800.00 100 0.00 280.00
48000 .00 0.00 48000.00 0.00 48000.00 100 0.00
215000.00 12230.00 179270.00 0.00 182500.00 90 22500.00 19250.00
Total Contract 215000.00 13230.00 179270.00 0.00 192500.00 50 22500.00 19250.00



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

ETATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS tha joned has baan employsd by School Distrlct #308

to furnish HVAC Work

for the premises known as Traughber Jr. High School 570 Colchester Oswago, IL 80543
of which _School Disirict #308

I3 Ihe ovner

One Hundred Sixly One Thousand Thres Hundred Forly Three & 00/100

The undersigned, for and In consideration of
$ 184,343.00 Dollars, and other goad and valuable considetations,

the recelpt witarnof s haroby scknowledged, dofss) hereby walve and re'sase tha pensrsl conlracioriconstruction manegar and its suraly of any and all Ben, bond or cakm

of sny nature, lncluding any and all righl ta lan under the slatules of the Stale of Blnols, relsting to mechanics’ Gens or tha right fo cialm under any bend of bond(s) provided

¢ gurety, with respect (o and on nid above-describad pramisas, and the improvemants themon, Sueh lsa wakver includes

by he ganersl o v
& walvar of By tdght ks Ben or claim for any matsdals, fixlures, apparstus or y imished, and on the ya, fundg ¢ othar considarations dye of to hlcorlu duo
from the owne, on account of el labor, services, materal, Axlures, app or v, h d 10 this dale by the undersigned, for It shova-described p
nchiding axlras,®
Date: August 15, 2019 Company Nama: Amber Mechanical Coniractors, Inc.
Address: 11850 S, Caniral Ave.
Alsip, 1L, 60803
Signalure and Tille: Secralary-Tresurer
“Extran Inelude but are not mited o change ordars, belh oral and written, ta the contract 7
[ 'CONTRACTOR'S ARFIDAVIT : |
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;
Tha undersigned Robert A. Boer

baing duly swomn, deposas and ssys thathe or sha s Sacretary-Traasurar

of Amber Mechanical Contraclors, Inc.

HVAC Work

wha Is the conlracier umishing

work on the building located al 570 Cokhester Oswego, IL 50543
ovwned by School Disiricl #308

Thal the ialal amcunt of the conbracl including ealras® is $215,000.00

on which he of she hat recelved payment of $11,807.0D0

ptior 1o (hls payment. That sl wakrere are bus, correct and genuine snd deliversd uncandiionally and thal fhere Is no clalh ellier legal or aquilsble io defaat tha valdity of
s8)d walvers. That the following are tha namas of al parlies who havae furiished materdal or laber, or both, for sald york and sl parties having contracts or sub-conlracts for
spacifio portons of eald wark of for materlsl snlacing inlo the construction thereof snd the smount due ko each, and thal the Isma menlioned inchude all labor and matertal
ruquirad to complatn sald weork aciording o plans and speciications:

Names | For What Coniract Ptice Amouni Paid This Paymen Balance Due .
Ambar Mechenical Contraciors, Inc |HVAG Labor & Materialy 107,350.00 | § 11.807.00 5850300} % 36.840.00
Apgtied Controls, Inc. | Temperalura Control Wotk 12,900.00 1161000 | § 1,280.00
City Service Elaclitc, ke, Electical Work 32,300.00 20,070.00 | § 3.230.00
Flve Ster nsulalion Cosp. Insufation Work [ 2,900.00 ] 2610.00] § 200.00
Temparature Equipment Comoration HVAC Equipmeant $ 58,550,00 § 58,550.00 | § -
[ALL MATERIAL TAKEN FROM FULLY PAID STOCK & DELIVERED TO THE JOBSITE VIA OUR
OWN TRUGCKS. ALL LABOR & FRINGE BENEFITS HAVE BEEN PAID 1N FULL TO DATE.
NO OUTSIOE RENTAL EQUIFMENT HAS BEEN UISED. ALL EQUIPMENT IS COMPANY OWNED

I — — 1

Total labor wrx matadat inchuding axiras® lo complata, $ 215.000.001 § 1180700 ] § 161,343.00 41,750.

Thal thare are no other conlracts for sald work outstanding, snd thal theva is nothing due of to become due o sny parson for malerlat, labor or olher work of any kind don
of ko be done upon of in cannaction with sald work olher than above alated,

August 15, 2018

Slgnalute

Data:

'é,

Subscribed and swom o before me this
*Extiss inchuda but s nol Bmlad to changs ordars, both ortl and witten, to

ublic




Amber Mechanical Contractors, Inc.
11950 South Central Ave.

Alsip IL 60803
Telephcone: 708 597 9700

Sold To:

SCHOOL DIST #308; CUSD
4175 RTE 71

OSWEGO IL

60543

Job Location:
570 COLCHESTER
OSWEGO 1IL
60543

Description
PROGRESS APPLICATION NO. 2
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM:

NET CHANGE BY CHANGF. ORDERS:

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE:

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE:
LESS PREVIOUSTY COMPLETED:

THIS PROGRESS APPLICATTON:

= CONDITIONS -

Fax: 708 597 5875

Subtotal

INVOICE

Invoice Number:
Invoice Data:
Terms:
Customer Code:
Contract #

Sales Cat/Slamn:
Job Numbear:

Job Description:
Reference #2:

Less Reteantion

Total Invoice

Jo01043

Aug 15, 2019
Net 30
SCHCODIN25

100 /HSE

320004
SCHOOL DISTRICT

B _gAm_ount

715,000.00

215,000.00

192,500.00

179,270.00
17,927.00

161,343.00
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AEA Document G702 - 1992

APPROVAL

E———

60-2530- ¢ _-70-000-

1 oy

Application and Ceriificate for Payment

=53t!

. E T .
LT L — s T =
4175 Roule 71 440 Boukler Hill Pass PERIOD TO: OWNER O
Oswego, IL 60543 Oswego, IL 60543
weed NI+ ese CONTRACT FOR: "{ier Rempdpbp 2 OV,
g vi . . $
FROM CONTRACTOR A ARGHITECT. CONTRACT DATE: ‘::«' 220 DATE:
711 South Lake Road PROJECT NOS: g /
Monlg:umery. IL 60538 FEWD O
OTHER 0O

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

AlA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for

369,207.00 which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ....oeeeiiiiirin e iescinits sas s tmarrennens L that currept payment shown herein is now due,
- oo
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS ......ccovveeecceeeecricnnne, 3 OR:
. T 36020700 : 06730/2018
3. CONTRACTSUMTODATE (Line J £ 2 «cuvieerecevennreneiesesisncsiens 3 2 f Date:
; L XX : & -
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...... $ 4 of: Mo Jim Cafnpbeil, President
5 RE};AINAGE:
a % of Completed Work 2520040 ubscribed and sworn to before
{Columns D + E on G703) 5 me this30ih day of June, 2019
b, % of Stored Material 0.00 . A1
{Column F en G703) s Notary Publi Y
25,200,40 My commizion.expir
Total Retzinage (Lines 5a + 5b, or Total in Column I of G703)..... § 1o
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .............verveemrensseennrnns s 208080 ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile cbservations and the data comprising
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ..........c........... s 771780 this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's lnowledge,
e 6 ) information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
8. GURRENT PAYMENT DUE .......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneresenon. [s 21908810 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED. _
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 4240340 AMOLUNT CERTIFIED s A19,086.10
{Line 3 minus Line 6) L4 ) {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on th ity eet that are changed (o conform with the amount certified,)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | ARCHITECT: Kl nc.
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner|$ $ By: — Date: jZ/ / [ q
Total approved this month $ $ This Cedifresia Is not negapdble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly to the Contractor
TOTAL |5 000 g . named herein, Issuance, pfyment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any fights of
NET CHANGES by Change Order s 5.00 the Owner or Contractafunder this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an eriginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured,

AlA Document G702™ — 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983

and Internationa! Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portlon of It, may resuit In Severe civll and criminal penalties,
produce fen (10) copies of this document when completed. To raport copyright viotalions of ALA Contract Documents, e-mall The American Instilute of Archilects’ legal

possible under the law, Purchasers are panmitted 1o
counsel, copyrighl@ais.org.

and 1992 by The American Instilule of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protecied by U.5. Copyright Law
and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
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AEA Document G703™ — 1992

Continuation Sheet :
AJA Document G702™1992, Application and Certificate for Payment, or G7327-2009, APPLICATION-NG: Aonz
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLIGATION DATE: PP
containing Contractor’s signed certification is attached. : e S T g
In tabulations below, amaunts are in US dollars. PERIOD TO: 067012018
Use Column. ] on-Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B c D I E F [V H I
WORK COMPLETED
MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCETO
ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PREVI PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % RETAINAGE
o, DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE oyl ol R, STORED | STOREDTODATE | (G+Q) L {If variable rate)
niont (Mot in D or E; +E+ (c-6}
D+E) ot in D or E) (D+E+F)
1000 |Bond / insurance 7.100.00 7.100.00 0.00 " 0.00 7,100,00 100.00 0.00 710,00
LCI
1001 |Allowance 35,800.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00
Ll
1004 |General Canditions ,500.00° 1,000.00 1,000,00 0.00 2,000.00 57.44 1,500.00 200.00
el
1005 |Mobilization 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 '2,500.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
Lt
2003 |Slab Labor 8,350,00 0.00 6.350.00 0,00 8,350.00 100.00 0.00 835,00
LCI
2005 |Carpeniry Labor 5,000,00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 50,00 2,500.00 250.00
Let S
2006 |Finish Carpentry Lab 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 10,000,00 0.00
Lci
2010 | Demo Inhouse Laber 43,804.00 0.00 43,804.00 0.00 43,804.00 100.00 2,00 4,280.40
L
3010 | Slab Concrate 500.00 0,00 500.00 0,00 500.00 100.00 0,00 50,00
LCIMarvick
3510 |Lumber 3,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2.000.00 B6.66.. 1,000.00 200.00
LC1/Menards
4500 | Hollow Metal Door 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 13.000.00 100.00 0.00 1,300.00
Security Buliders Supply i
5000 |[HVAC 8,000,00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 ,- 6a.75 2,500,00 550.00
John's Service B Sales ‘
5501 | Plumbing 33,000.00 0.00 31,400,00 oo0 | 2140000 9515 1,600.00 3,140.00
John's Service & Sales - "
GRAND TOTAL . :
1727 A 100 00 110 55400 oan 118 £54 A0 54 100.00 11 BES 40

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes wili not be obscured.

AlA Document G703™ — 1932, Caopyright © 1963, 1985, 1966, 19
Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or di
possible under the law, Purthasers are penmilited to reproduce ten

counsel, copyrighi@aia.org.

67, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Instilute of ArchRecis. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright
stribution of this AJA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severs civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient
{10) copies of ihis document when completed. Ta rapodt copyrighit vietaions of AlA Contract Documents, e-mall The American Institule of Architects' legal

IPICACTH



‘%‘AEA Document G703" - 1992

Continuation Sheet

ATA Document G702™-1992, Application and Certificate for Payment, or G732™-2009, APPLICATION-NC:
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APBLICATI 5
containing Contractor’s signed certification is atached. - PPLICATION DATE:  osanzo1e
In tabulations balow, amounts are in US dotlars. PERIGD TO: 06/30/2019
Use Column I on-Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B c D [ E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED
Lo LD BALANCE TO
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY | COMPLETEDAND| % RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIFTIGN OF WORK VALUE | "oaomtreanon. | THis pERIOD STORED | STOREDTODATE | (G+C} c=0) (if variable rate)
D +E) {Not in D or E) (D4E+F)
5502 |Etectiic 76,700.00 0.00 48,175.00 * 0.00 48,175.00 62.80 26,525.00 4,817.50
Valley Eleclric s
5508 | Painting ! 10,650.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 7.000.00 85.72 2,650.00 700,00
CELTIC COMMERCIAL PAINTING, .
5507 | Drywall 5,000,00" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
Lct
5522 | Tollet Accessories 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,400.00 0.00
Commercial Specialties Inc
5523 | Tollel Partitions 13,796.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,796.00 0.00
" Commercial Specialties Inc .
5532 | Lockers 63,800.00 : 0.00 63,800.00 0.00 £3,800.00 100.00 0.00 6,380.00
Quality Erectors, Inc. a3
9000 |Overhead 21,107.00 475.00 13,900.00 0.00 14,375.00 68,10 6,732.00 1,437.50
e
e RSO 369,207.00 8,575.00 243,429.00 000 252.004.00 68.25 447,203.00 25.200.40

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G703™ — 4992, Copyright © 1963, 1985, 1966, 1957, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright
Law and International Treatias. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dacument, or any portion of it, may resultin severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the lai;v. Purchasers are panmiiled to reproduce len {40) copies of this document when completed. To reporl copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mall The Amenican Institute of Architects’ legal

counsel, copyright@ata.on.
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WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE PAGE 1 of 2 PAGES

STATE OF ILLINOIS 88 Gty #
COUNTY OF

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Oswego CUSD #308

fo furnish Interior Remadeling

for the premises known as _Thempson Junior High School

of which Qswego CUSED #308 15 the owner.

Escrow #

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Two Hundred Nineleen Thousand Eighly Six and 10/100 Dollars
{ $219,086,10) Doltars, and other goad and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and
release any and all llen or claim of, or right 1o, lien, under the stalutes of the State of ILLINOIS, relating lo mechanics' fiens, with respact
to and on said sbove-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the malerial, fixtures, epparalus or machinery fumnished, and on the
moneys, funds or ather conslderations due of lo become due from Ihe owner, on accounl of all labor, services, material, ixtures, spparatus or machinery,
furnished 1o this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE June 30,2019 KOMPANY NAME Lile Construction
. / ”/ DDRESS 711 South Lake Road, Montgomery, IL 60538
SIGNATURE AND TITLE; ﬂ/fﬁlfﬂaﬂlﬂ 4 Prad
(=5

Jim,Eampbell , Presidenl
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

T

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS S8
COUNTY OF
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Jim Campbell BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND 5AYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) President OF
{COMPANY NAME) Lite Construclion WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Interior Remodeling WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 440 Boulder Hill Pass, Oswego, IL 60543
OWNEDBY  Oswego CUSD #308
That the tolal amount of the contract including exlras® Is $369,207.00 on which he or she has received payment of §7,717.50 prior lo this

payment. That all waivers are true, comec! and genuine and defivered uncanditionally and that there is no claim eliher legal of equitable 1o deleal the valldity
of sald waivers. That the following are Ihe names and addresses of all parlies who have furnished material or labor, or bath, for sald work and all parties
having contracts or sub conlracls for specific portions of said work or for malerial enfering into the construclion thereof and the amounl due or to become
due to each, and thal the lems mentioned include all labor and malerial required to complete sald work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR ‘I::&T:gg:’f;gﬂ aMOUNS 5 Awllém BaLANCE
LCI Bond / Insurance 7,100.00] 6,390.00, 0.00] 71000
LCI Allowance 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000 00
LCI General Condilions 3,500.00] 900.00; 900.00) 1,700 00
LCI |Mebilization 2,500.00 0.00] 2,250.00 250.00
LCI Slab Labor 8,350.00 0.00 7.515.00 835,00
LCI Carpentry Labor 5,000,00 0.00 2,250.00 2,750.00
LCI |Finlsh Carpenlry Lab 10,000.00] 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
LCI |Demo Inhouse Labor 43,804.00| 0.00 39,423.60) 4,380.40
LCI/Narvick Slab Concrele 500.00 0.00 450.00 50.00
LC1/ Menards Lumber 3,000.00 0,00 1,800.00 1,200.00
IL
Securily Bullders Supply {Hollow Metal Door 13,000.00 0.00 11,700.00] 1,300.00
10 Stone Hill Road
P O Box 0910
QOswego, IL 60543
John's Service & Sales HVAC 8,000.00 0.00 4,950.00 3,050.00
117 Wes! Wainul Sireet
Oglesby, IL 61348
John's Service & Sales Plumbing 33,000.00 0.00 28,260.00 4,740.00
117 Wesl Walnut Streel
Oglesby, IL 61346
Valley Elecliic Electiic 76,700.00 0.00] 43,357.50; 33,342.50
PO Box 461
Oswego, IL 60543




STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Jim Campbell

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

58

AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION} President

(COMPANY NAME) Lile Construclion

PAGE 2 of 2 PAGES

BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES

OF

CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Interior Remodeling

WHO IS THE

WORK ON THE BUILDING

LOCATED AT 440 Boufder Hill Pass, Oswego, IL 60543

OWNED BY  Oswego CUSD #308

Thal the total amount of the contract including extras® 1s

$369,207.00 on which he or she has received payment of
payment. That all waivers are lrue, correct and genuine and defvered uncondlionally and that there is no claim either legal o

§7,717.50 prior o ths

7 equllable lo defeal the validity

of sald walvers. That lhe following are the names and addresses of all parlies who have furnished malerial or labor, or boih, for sald work and all parties
having conlracts of sub contracts for specific porlions of said work or for malerial entering Into the canstruction thereof and the amount due or o bacame
due to each, and that the ilems mentioned Include all labor and material required lo complete said work according o plans and specificalions:

c
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR fggﬂgg}:@ A T | o e

CELTIC COMMERCIAL PAINTING, LLC Painting 10,650,00 0.00 6,300.00] 4,350.00
10204 Werch Dr
Suite 303
Woodridge, IL 60517
LCI Drywall 5,000.00 0.00) 0.00 5,000.00
Commercial Speciallles inc Tollet Accessories 5,400.00] 0.00; 0.00 5,400.00
2255 Lols Dr Unil #9
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
Commercial Specialties Inc Tollet Partilions 13,796.00 0.00 0.00] 13,796.00
2254 Lois Dr Unit #9
Rolling Meadows, Il §0008
Qualily Erectors, Inc. Lockers 63,800.00 0.00) 57,420.00 6,380.00
P. O. Box B36
Hinckley, IL 80520
LCI Overhead 21,107.00| 427.50 12,510.00| 8,169.50

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS® TO COMPLETE. 369,207.00 7.717.50 219,086,10 142,403.40

Thal there are no other conlracls for said wotk outstanding, and thal there is nothing due or to bacome due to any,

rson for malerial, labor or other wark

of any kind dane or lo be done upon orin connection with sald work other than above slated.

DATE June 30th, 2019 SIGNATURE; oot . L/
Jim Campbell Preside \
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 301h E. 201 g{f:;ﬂiiﬂ;;l‘ =z ] i\
Notary Public State of Itinols /AN = 4
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE My Cammission Expires 07/27/2 TARY PUBLIC ~

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.
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APPROVAL

o A Document G702" - 1992 60-2520-_ @Y _-70-000-_S°°

Application and Certificate for Payment | £ by oM

TO.QHNERD somo : PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: "Pf > Distribution to:
M75Roule 7l 440 Bousder Hifl Pass PERIOD TO: 19 OWNER D
Oswego, IL 60543 Otwego, L 50543 & RMROV R

_ CONTRAGT FOR: DATE: /2] 1|4 archmecT O

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE; 0/{22019 CONFRAGTOR T —
711 South Lake Road PROJECT NO§: 181681179 / FELD D
Montgomery, IL 60538

OTHER D

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contraclor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information

and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for

AlA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

269,207.00 which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ... $ that current payment shown herein is now due.
—_—
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS .......cc.oociimiimieeiirnene s Cco :

/ Da'e:usmnrzm 9

Jifh Camphell, Prasident

3. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE (Line ] £2) cecuvviviiinninninincsrmmsnsninns
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...... s

5. RETAINAGE: ounty of:
a % of Completed Work 16,008.95 Subscribed and swom to before .
{Colurmns D + E on G703) $ me this30th Official Seal
b. % of Stored Material 0.00 e Bri’nagi H'all s
— I et W o Ratary Public State of fiinol
(Cobumn F on G703) i Notary w)“ My Commission Expires 0712712022
18,008.95 My com ires: 7 .
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 3b, or Total in Column I of G763)...... $ . 37
342,170.05
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE +......vcvevvveneevosncerirennnnen 5 > ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) o In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT «oonoe oo, s ' 73660 this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that 1o the best of the Architect’s knowledge,

. i . information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the

B. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE .....ooeveveeeeeeeereeseeeeeeeaeesanenae [ g 9 ] AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE r( S AMOUNT CERTIFIED ot s A3 H3.45
5 bl o

(Line 3 minus Line 6) {Attach explanation if amouny certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

— Application and on tinuation Sheet that are changed o conform wilh the amount certified )
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT: JKI Jne. . :
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner|$ $ By: i 7 . Date: ?_ ';0 - / 9
I g™ L L s
Total approved this month 5 . b _— This Centificate is nojdepotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contracter
TOTAL |[% ; s ’ 1 named herein. lssugfice, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
R i
CHANGES by Change Ordes s T the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an ariginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G702™ — 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Archilects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by LS. Copyright Law
and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproductlon or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted Lo reproduce ien (10) copies of Lhis document when compleled. To report copyright violallons of AlA Contraci Bocuments, e-mall The American Institute of Architects’ legal
counsad, copyright@aia.omg.




-‘\%AIA Document G703 - 1992

Continuation Sheet

AIA Docoment G702™, Application and Centification for Payment, APPLICATION NO:
containing Contractor's signed certification is altached. APPLICATION DATE: App 5
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. o: 0973042019
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainege for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 10
ARGHITECT'S PROJECT Nﬁ
A . B c D [ E. F G H_ . 1
WORK COMPLETED
MATERIALS |  orpreneD BALANCE
SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY % TO RETAINAGE
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD STORED ANDSTORED | (G.+¢) FINISH (if variable raie)
NO. . . TO DATE
(D+E) {Not in D or E) (D+E+F) -G
1000 |Bond / Insumnce 7,100.00 7.100.00 0.00 0.00 . 7.100.00 100.00 0.00 355,00
Lo
1001  |Aftowance 35,000.00 24,695,00 1,277.00 0.00 25,972.00 1 7az0 9,028.00 1,298.60¢
LCI
1004 |General Conditions 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 100,00 0.00 175.00
LCl
1005  {Mobilization 2,500.00 2,500.00 ' 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
Lel
2003 iSlab Labor 8,350.00 5,250.00 0.00 0.00 £,350.00 100.00 0.00 417.50
el
2005 [Carpeniry Labor 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100,00 0.00 250.00
LCI
2006 IFinish Carpentry Lab 10,000.00 10,000.00 . 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.66 0.00 500,00
; Lo
2010  [Demo Inhouse Labor 43,804,00 43,804.00 0.00 0.00 43,804.00 100,00 0.00 2,190.20
LC!
3010  [Slab Concrete 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100,00 0.00 25.00
LCUNarvick
3510  |umber 3,000,608 3,000,00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 000 150.00
LC1/ Menards
4500  Hollow Meta) Doar 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 100.00 0.00 £650.00
Security Builders Supply
5000 HVAC 8,000.00 B,000.00 0.00 0.00 £,000.00 100.00 0.00 400.00
John's Service & Sales : "
501 Plumbing 33,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 100,00 0,00 1,650.60
John's Service & Sales
i — | —
GRAND TOTAL Ly

GAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on wﬁich this text appeé'l"'s' in RED. An oﬁginal“a‘é'éures that | angé"‘sr will not be obscured.

AlA Document G703™ - 1892, Copyright © 1863, 1985, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1883 and 1992 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. W, ] G*THis-AlAT Document is by U.5. Copyright i
Law and International Treaties. Unauthotized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of It, may resultin severe clivil and erimirfal panalties, and wiil be prosecuted to the maximum extent
pessible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ien (10} copies of this document when compleled. To repor copyright violations of AlA Conltract enils, e-mall The American Institute of Archilecls’ legal

counsel, copyrighi@ata.org.




‘%AIA Document G703" — 1992

Continuation Sheet

AlJA Document G702™, Application and Certification for Payment,

containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.

APPLICATION NO:
APPLICATION DATE: *#°3

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar, " carozo1e
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: -
ARCHITECT'S PRDJEC' ﬁﬁ
A B c . D | E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED
MATERIALS | comLevED BALANCE
SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY % TO RETAINAGE
TTEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD STORED ANDSTORED | 5y FINISH (if varioble rate)
NO. TO DATE
(D+E) {Not in D or E} (D+E+F) {C-G)
5502 |Electric 76,700.00 76,700.00 0.00 0.00 76,700.00 100.00 0.00 1,835.00
Valley Electric
5506 |Painking 10,650.00 10,5650.00 0.00 ©.00 10,650.00 100.00 0.00 §32.50
Celtic Commercial Painting LLC
5507  |Drywall £,000.00 §,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
Lcl
5522 [Tailet Accessores 5,400.00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 5,400 00 100.00 0.00 270.00
Commercial Specialties (nc
5523  [Toilet Paritions 13,786.00 10,000.00 3,796.00 0.00 12,7865.00 100.00 0.00 689.80
Commercial Specialties Inc ;
5532 | nckers 63,800.00 £3,800.00 0.00 .00 63,600.00 100.00 0.00 3,190.00
Quality Erectors, Inc.
0000 [verhead 21,107.00 20,175.00 932.00 0.00 21,107.00 100.00 0.00 1,055.35
LCt
GRAND TOTAL
Bt DO 8E S

30920708 35417400 0,00%:00 00 380, 179:00 ST
CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears In RED. An uriglnal'%ssuras that changes will not be cbscured.

AlA Document GT03™ - 1982, Copyright ® 1953, 1965, 1966, 1867, 1970, 1978, 1283 and 1992 by The American Instilute of Archilects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AMA®Document is protected by U.S. Copyright
Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wlill be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permilied lo reproduce len {10) copies of this documeni when compleled. To raporl copyrighl violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal

counsel, copyright@ala.org.



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE PAGE 1 of 2 PAGES

STATE OF ILLINOIS } ss Gly #

COUNTY OF Escrow #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS Ihe undersigned has been employed by Oswego CUSD #308

to furnish  Interior Remodeling

for the premises known as _Thompson Junior High School

of which Oswego CUSD #308 is the owner.
THE undarsigned, for and in consideration of Twenly Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirteen and 45/100 Dollars

{ $23,413.45) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideralions, the recelpt whereol Is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and

release any and all lien or claim of, or right 1o, lien, under the slatutes of the State of ILLINOIS, relating to mechanics' liens, with respecl

1o and on said above-described premises, and the improvements theseon, and on the materisl, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the
moneys. funds or other considerations due or lo become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, maleral. fixures, apparatus or machinery,
furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE Seplember 30, 2019 COMPANY NAME Lile Construclion
ADDRESS 711 South Lake Road, Monigomery, IL 60538

SIGNATUREANDTITLE: | / ... // /;// ( A=

Jﬂg Cdmgbell , President - =
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT,ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS S5
COUNTY OF
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Jim Campbell BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) President OF
(COMPANY NAME) Lile Construction ___ WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Interior Remodeling WORK ON THE BUILDING

LOCATED AT 440 Boulder Hill Pass, Oswego, Il 60543
OWNEDBY  Oswego CUSD #3038

That the total amount of the conlract Including extras® is $369,207.00 on which he or she has received payment of $318,756.60 prior o this
payment. That all walvers are lrue, corfect and genuine and delvered unconditionally and thal there Is no claim elther legal o equilable to deleal the validily
of sald waivers, Thal the following are the names and addresses of ail partias who have furnished malerial or labor, or both, for said work and all pariles
having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for malerial entering Into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become
dua to each, and that (he items mentioned include all labor and malerial required o complele said work according lo plans and specificalions:

CT PRIC
L e e I
LC| |Bend / Insurance 7.100.0(3! 6,390.00 355,00 355.00
LC) Allowance 35,000,00 22,225.50) 2,447.90 10,326.60
LCI General Condllions 3,500.00 3,150.00 175.00 175.00
LCI Mobitization 2,500,00 2,250,00 125.00 125.00
LCI Slab Labor 8,350.00 7.515.00 417.50 417.50
LCt Carpeniry Labor 5,000.00 4,500.00 250.00 250,00
LCI Finish Carpeniry Lab 10,000.00 9,000.00 500.00) 500.00
LCI |Demo Inhouse Labor 43,804.00 39,423.60 2,180.20) 219020
LCI/Narvick Slab Concrete 500.00 450.00 25.00 25,00
LCI / Menards Lumber 3,000.00 2,700.00 150.00 150.00
IL
Securily Builders Supply Hollow Metal Door 13,000.00! 11,700.00 650.00 650.00
10 Stone Hill Road
P O Box 0910
Oswago, IL 60543
John's Service & Sales HVAC 8,000.00 7,200.00 400,00 400 00
117 Wesl Walnul Streel
Oglesby, IL 61348
John's Service & Sales Plumbing 33,000.00 26,700 .00; 1,650 00 1.650.00
117 Wesl Walnut Street
Ogleshy, [L 61348
Valley Eleclric Elechric 16,700.00 69,030 00 3,835.00 3.835.00
PO Box 461
Oswego, IL 60543




PAGE 2 of 2 PAGES

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS Ss
COUNTY OF
TO WHOM IT MAY CONGERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, {NAME) Jim Campbell

AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) President

BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES

oF

(COMPANY NAME} Lite Construction

WHO 1S THE

CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Intstior Remadeling

WORHK ON THE BUILDING

LOCATED AT 440 Boulder Hill Pass, Oswego, IL 80543

OWNED BY  Oswsgo CUSD #2308

That he total amount of the contract including extras® is

$369,207.00 on which he or she has received paymenl of

$318,756.60 prior to this

paymeni, That all walvers are true, correcl and genuine and delvered uncondilionally and Ihat there is no claim either legat of equitable to defeal the validity
of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have {urnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties
having conlracts or sub contracts for specific porlions of sald work or for material enlering into the conslruction thersof and ihe amount dua or to become
due 1o each, and that the llems menticned include alk tabor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRIC L

Callic Commerciaf Painting LL.C Painling 10,650.00 9,585.00] 532.501 532.50
10204 Werch Dr
Sulle 303
Woodrldge, IL 80517
LCl |Brywall 5,000.00 4,500.00 250,00 250,00
Commercial Speciallles In¢ Toilal Accessories 5,400.00 4,860.00] 270.00 270.00
2285 Lois Dr Unit #8
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
Commercial Speclallies Inc Tollel Parditions 13,786.00 9,000.00 4,106.20 689.80
2255 Lois Dr Unit #9
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 :
Qualily Erectors, Inc. Lackers 63,800.00 57,420.00 3,190.00, 3,190.00
P. O. Box B36
Hincklay, IL 60520
LCH Overhead 21,107.00 18,157.50) 1,894.15 1,055.35

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. 369,207.00 318,756,60, 23,413.45 27,036.85

That there are ne olher contracts for sakd work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due o any person for malerial, labar or olher work
of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with sald wotk olher than above slaled.

DATE Seplember 30th, 2019
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 30th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2019

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

SIGNATURE:

P

im Campbelt, President

S

Official SeMOTA
Brittani Hall
Notary Public State of Iinols
My Commissian Expires 07/27/2022

BOC



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS ss Gy #
COUNTY OF KENDALL Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Lite Construction, inc,
Elaclrical Labor & Materials
Thompson Jr. High School
Oswego CUSD 308

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by
to fumish

for the premises known as
of which

is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and In cansideration of Four Thousand Three Hundred Sevenly-nine and 40/100 Dollars
$4,379.40 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the recelpt whereof Is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of ltinals, relating to mechanics' liens,
With respect to and on sald above-described premises, and the improvernents thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparalus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideralions due or lo become due Irom the owner, on account of all labor, services,
malterial, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by lhe undersigned for the above-described premises INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE 07/31/19 COMPANY NAME Valley Elaclrical Conlractors, Inc.

ADDRESS 4485 Route 71, Oswego, lllinois 60543

SIGNATURE AND TITLE
*Extras include but are not limited to change orders, both oral anﬂ-\ﬁrlﬂen. to the contract.

—p——q—;——--—-———————————— et BN P PN S S S ey G G I s e e beed Gl Bl Sk S B Gy e 8

STATE OF ILLINOIS ss CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF KENDALL

President

TO WHOMIT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, {name)
and says that he or she is (position)
(Company name)
Contractor furnishing

Thomas J. Cook being duly sworn, deposes
Prasident of

Valley Electrical Cenlraclors, Inc. who is the
Eleclrical Labor & Malerials work on the building

Located at 440 Boulder Pass, Oswego, IL. 60543

QOwned by Qswago CUSD 308

That the total amount of the contract including extras® is $78,563.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$43,357.50 prior to this payment. That all walvers are irue, correct and genulne and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validily of sald walvers. That the following ara the names and addresses of 2!l parfies
who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parlies having conlracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work
or far materiat entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due lo each, and that the items mentioned include all
labor and material required Lo complele said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT
PRICE INCLDG THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR EXTRAS AMOUNT PAID] PAYMENT DUE
Valley Electrica! Labor & Materials 18,912.00 5,478.50 4,379.40 9,054.10
Stelner Electric Fixlures 42,088.00 37.679.00 0.00 4,209.00
CTS Fira Alarm 15,700.00 0.00 0.00 15,700.00
tal Labor and Material to Complets 76,700.00 43,357.50 4,379 .40 28,863.10

‘That thare are no other contracls for sald work oulstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for materlal, labor

or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with safd work other than above stated.
DATE 7/31119 SIGNATURE W

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

31st

DAY OF

July

>

JGERN

PATRICIA GUDYKA
. "OFFICIAL SEAL”
#dy Commission Explres
Soptember 01, 2020

NOTARYﬁbuc 0 /



STATEOF; ILLINOIS Waiver of Lian To Date

188 Gly#

COUNTY OF: KENDALL
Escrow #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Lite Construclion, Inc.
lo furnish LOCKERS
for tha promises hnown as Community Unit School District 308 Thompson Junlor High Scheol
of which Community Unit School District 308 Is the owner,

THE undersigned, for and In consideralion of Fifty Seven Thousand Four hubdred and Twenty and no/100 DOLLARS
] 67,420.00 } Dollers, end cther good and valusble conslderalion, (he recefpt whereof (s hereby
acknowledged, dofes} hereby walve snd relesse any and o Nen or clalm of, or fdght to, Nen, under the slalules of the Stele of KBnole, relaling to
mechanics’  Hons, wilh respact 1o and on weid above-dascribed premises, and the improvamenis lhereon, snd on the matedal, fxures, spparalus
or machinery (umishad, and on the mondys, funds or other contideralions due of lo become due from (he owner, on accounl of 2R (abor services,
matedal, Nxlores, sppamlus  of  machibery, (umished to bhis date by the wundersigned for Lhe sbove-describad premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS,"

DATE July 25, 2019 COMPANY NAME  QUALITY ERECTORS 1, INC.
ADDRESS 5100 BASELINJE RD. OSWEGO, IL. £0543-5418
SIGNATURE AND TITLE: /)4,_ /‘(\ SECRETARY
[ e — e §

* EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED VO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT,

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF; ILLINOIS

} 8§
COUNTY OF; KENDALL
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) LARRY HEIMAN BEING DULY SWORN,
DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITiONi SECRETARY OF (COMPANY NAME)
QUALITY ERECTORB 1 TNC, WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING
LOCKERS WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED
AT Community Unil Schoo! District 308 Yhompson Junior High School
OWNED BY Community Unit Schoot District 308
That Iha lotal amount of the conlracl includiag axiras® Is §04,500.00 on which they have recelved payment of
$ - pror lo Ihs payment. That al! walvers are frue, comecl and genuina and delivered

unoomfﬁonaly snd Ihal there 1S no claim eliher lagal or aquitable lo defect Lhe validily of sald walvers. Thal the foliowing sre tha namaes of all partles
who have fumished malerial or jabor, or bolh for the sald work and olf pardles having conlracls or sub conlracls for specfic portions of sald
work or for materfal enladng into lhe construciion thersof and the smouni dus or o becoms dumio wach, and that iha llems menlicned include all laber
and maleriel required lo complale said work according {a plana and specifications;

CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANCE |
| NAMES WHAT FOR PRIGE PAID PAYMENT DUE
[QUALITY ERECTORS 1, NG, |LOCKERS $63,800.00 $0.00] §  57,420.00 $6,380.00
TOTAL LABUR AND MATERIAL TO DATE ~$64,800.00 $0.00 $57,420.00 $6,900.00 |

That Ihera are po olhar conlmcls for sald work oulslanding, and thal lhere s nathing due or lo bscoma dus lo eny person for malarisl, Isbor
qt othar work of any kind done or to be done upen or In conneciion with sakd work clher Lhan above slaled.

DATE July 25, 2019 SIGNATURE: /Z\
o/

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 25TH DAYOF July . 2019

.

Offictal Seal
Brittam Hall
Notary Public State of lHinois
My Cosnmission Expires 07/27/2022

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE ‘N&PHMITEDFO-CITANG

¥ Notary Public
YBOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT



=

PLUMEING HEATING COOLING

06 - @F A cl—
October 15, 2019 ;

Oswego School Dist. 308

ATTENTION: Rob Allisson

PROJECT: Oswego East — Special Education Kitchenct, and Sanitary Lift Station work

REFERENCE: PLUMBING
We hercby submit specifications and estimates for: Provide labor, fixtures and material to add a kitchenet to the Special Education Rm. Work on Sanitary lift
station
Includes: Lift Station work — Install new Ball valves and check valves
Install new larger conduit to the outside control pancl
Pull the new float cords to the panel and rewire
Kitchenet - Cut and remove concrcte
Excavate for new sanitary sewer outside of building
Install ground work
Stone backfill
Patch concrete
PVC underground and above ground waste and vent
Core floors and run vent up through the closet areas to the 34 Floor and out roof.
Patch Roof
Type L Copper water piping;
30-Gal Electric water heater
Install Elkay Sink and faucet, connect dishwasher
Install Dryer vent thru wall
Washer box for washing machine.

Excludes: Permits, fees or Bonds
Landscape restoration
Carpentry, cabinets and tops by others
Electrical work
Appliances supplied by others, Washer, dryer, dishwasher

/
We propose hereby to furnish material and labor — complete in accordance with zbove specifications, for the sum of:
Thirty-five thousand five hundred forty-eight doflars and no/100 -— ($ 35,548.00)

Payment to be made as follows: Due in full upon completion with cash, check or money order. A 2% capture fee will be added to credit card transactions.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manor according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from
above specification involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All
agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tomado, and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully
covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance.

Authorized Signature: W/ A

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days

Acceptanc f Pr OpOS&I—The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby

accepted. Yod ar Ws specified. Payment will be made as ouﬂinef abcye.
Signature: S » Date of Acceptance: / O ] / v /
Upon acceptance, please sign proposal and return one copy to our office,

v

Upon acceptance, please sign
PR e S S S S St P

585 A State Route 31
Oswego, IL 60543 Naperville, IL 60540

630.554.3336 . 630.859.3336 . 630.355.1133
630.892.7509 fax



INVOICE

| DATE | | INVOICE# |
2/10/2020 0000034534
BILL TO:

Oswego School District 308
4175 Route 71
Oswego IL 60543

r; unn.

PLUMBING HEATING COOLING

585 A State Route 31, Oswego, IL 60543
(630) 554-3336 Phone  (630) 892-7509 Fax

SHIP TO:

Oswego East High School
1525 Harvey Raod
Oswego IL 60543

P.O. NUMBER TERMS CUSTOMER #
2.5% service charge on past due balance 0001437
QUAN DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH AMOUNT
Work per Contract: Special Education Kitchenette and
Sanitary Lift Station Work
1.00 Price for material and labor quoted to customer 35,548.00 35,548.00
EXTRA: Televise and locate sanitary sewer
1.75 Plumber Labor: $156.00 per hour 156.00 273.00
1.75 Plumber Labor: $156.00 per hour 156.00 273.00
1.00 Camera 150.00 150.00
1.00 Used locator to locate service or utility 40.00 40.00
EXTRA: Remove pump #2 and dislodge rag from impeller
1.50 Plumber Labor: $156.00 per hour 156.00 234.00
0.50 2nd Plumber Labor: $110.00 per hour 110.00 55.00
1.00 Credit: No water heater, no plumbing trim and additional -5,655.00 -5,655.00
labor savings
TOTAL $30,918.00

Visit us on facebook: www.facebook.com/RJKuhnPlumbingHeatingCoolingRemodeling



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AI4 DOCUMENT G702 PAGEONEOF | PAGES 2
TO OWNER: Oswego School District 308 PROJECT: Cooling Tower APPLICATION NO: 3 Distribution to:

4175 Route 71 Refurbishing Oswego IL OWNER

Oswego, IL 60543 ARCHITECT

PERIOD TO: 08/31/19 xx_|CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: 3323 ?’ VIA ARCHITECT: Kluber, Inc.

Voris Mechanical Inc. 10 5. Shumway Ave.

370 Windy Point Drive Batavia, IL 60510 PROJECT NOS: 18-158-1203

Glendale Heights IL 60139
CONTRACT For: HVAC CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 248,800.00
2. Net change by Change Orders -1 {12.276.00)
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+ 2) § 235,524.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 5 236,524.00
DATE  (Column G on G703)
§. RETAINAGE:
a, 0% of Completed Wark L1 0.00
{Column D + E on G703)
b, 0% of Stored Materiat $ 0.00
{Column F on G703)
Total Ratainage (Lines 5a+ Sboor
Total in Column t of G703) H 0.00
6, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE L 236,524.00
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line & from pricr Cerlificate) H 203.870.95
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 32,653.05
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 0.00
(Line 3 less Line &)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEQUCTIONS
Tota!l changes approved
in previous manths by Owner
Total appraved this Manth 512.276.00
TOTALS $0.00 $12,276.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order ($12,276.00)

The undersigned Contractor ceriifies that to the best of the Contraclor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amaunts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payrment shown herein is now due.

N Ad/ VI

Date: August 4, 2019

State of: IlEncis County of; DUW
Subscribed and swom to before me this 8/4/2019 OFFICIAL SEAL 4
o [-

Hotary Public: TONI P BANDELOW :
4

fand_-' ) § NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN DU

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile observations and the data

comprising the application, the Architect certifias to the Owner that to the best of the

Architect's knowiedge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Conltract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitlied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ........... $

{Aﬂadlexplanarimlfamountoefﬁﬁeddiﬂ'emfranﬂveamomlappﬂed Initial aif figures on this

Application and onihe i Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT;

By: Date: Vet /z - /i
-

This Certificate is not

Conmacior named

AlA DOCUMENT G112 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1952 EDITION - ALA, » €192
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting 2 completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Jcmwﬁ]_zsso_ izli' 70 000. .SbQ
—————

THE AMERICAH INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 17305 MEW YOROGAVE | 50, WASHIHGTON. DX Z0008-5202

5669 o 256G

APPROV, uﬁ'

DATE: 4 (] I?




CONTINUATION SHEET AL4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE CF PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NC: 3
Contractor's signed certification is attached, APPLICATION DATE: 08/04/19
In tabulations below, amounts are stated 1o the nearest dollar. PERIOD TOQ: 08/31119
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 18-158-1203
A B C D ! E F G H 1
[ ITEM | OESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE |~ FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIGD PRESENTLY COMPLETED {G+C) TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DOR E) {D+E+F)
1 |{Bonds & Insurance- VMI $12,440.00 $12,440.00 $12,440.00 100.00% $0.00
2 |Labor & Supervision- VMI $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 100.00% $0.060
3 |Overhead & Profit- VMI $24,880.00 $18,378.00 $6,502.00 $24,880.00 100.00% $0.00
4 |Allowance $20,000.00 £8,924.00 $11,076.00 $20,000.00 100.00% $0.00
5 [Piping & Misc. Material- VMI $4,401.00 $4,401.00 $4,401.00 100.00% $0.00
6 |Cooling Tower - Evapco $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 100.00% $0.00
7 |B.A.S. Work - Applied Controls $16,100.00 $8,738.00 $7,362.00 $16,100.00 100.00% $0.00
8 |Steel Work - Duburg iron Works $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 100.00% $0.00
9 |Electrical Waork - City Service $6,100.00 $1,220.00 $4.,880.00 $6,100.00 100.00% $0.00
10 {Cooling Tower Repairs/Mat - Bullock $92,000.00 £92,000.00 $92,000.00 100.00% $0.00
11 |Painting Work - Codeco/Cote $3,179.00 $3,179.00 $3,179.00 100.00% $0.00
12 |T.A.B. Work - T.B.D. $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1.200.00 100.00% $0.00
13 ($12,276.00) ($12,276.00) ($12,276.00)]  100.00% $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
£0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
£0.00
GRAND TOTALS $2386,524.00 $214,601.00 $21,923.00 $0.00 $236,524.00 100.00% $£0.00 $0.00 ]
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AlA DOGUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDNTION - AlA - ©1952
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT ————._ 414 DOCUMENT G702 TSPAGEONEOF | PAGES 2
TO OWNER: Oswego Schoo! District 308 PROJ : Cooling Tower APPLICATION NO: U Distribution to:

4175 Route 71 Refurbishing Oswego IL OWNER

Oswego, IL. 60543 —~—— ARCHITECT

PERIOD TO: 0713119 xx |CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: 5925 3 VIA ARCHITECT: Kluber, Inc.

Voris Mechanical Inc. 10 5. Shumway Ave.

370 Windy Point Drive Batavia, IL 60510 PROJECT NOS: 18-158-1203

Glendale Heights IL 60139
CONTRACT For: HVAC CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is atiached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Coniractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Applicalion for Payment has been
campleted in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 248,800.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 CONTRA R: Mechanical, Inc
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2) ) 248,800.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO S 214,601.00 ;
DATE  (Column G on G703) By _w Date: e 4 2039
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5% of Completed Work $ 10,730.05 State of: IMinois County of: DuPd3e OFFICIAL SEAL
{Column D + E on G703} Subscribed and swomn 1o before me this 7142019 TONI P BANDELOW
b. 5% of Stored Material ] 0.00 Notary Public: NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
{Column F on G703) My Commission expires. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/22/22
Total Retainage (Lines 53 + 5b or
Total in Caluran 1 of G703) $ 10,730.05 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE S 203,870.85 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site abservalions and the data
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) S 11,196.00 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Dacuments, and the Coniractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 192,674,95 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 8 44,929.05
{Line 3 less Line 6} AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... ........$ HA, lg7 4. qg
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTICNS {Attach explanation if amount priified differs from the amount applied, Inttial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe [erflin ieel that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
In previous months by Owner ARCHITECT:
d?«jﬁélgﬁ S
Total approved this Month By: 7 4 =" ~raTET vy
TOTALS $0.00 50.00 This Cerfificate is not negotjatile. The AMOLINT CERTIFIED is pa
Lontractor named herein sSsuance, paymenyana acceptance ot payment are without
b NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights gf the Owner or Conlrgctor under this Contra
AlA DOCUMENT G102 - APPUCATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1642 EDITION - AlA - 81002 THE AMERICAM INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK .EW?W&_O—
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the [icensee. ’7
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENLUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008-5232

CONTINUATION SHEET Al4A DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATIGH G — 2
. Contractor's signed centification is attached. L APPLICATION DXTE: 07/04/18
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar, PERIOD T7O: 4713118
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCI-i_lTECT‘S PROJECTNO: 18-15B-1203"
L
A B c D E F I @ Y - P, I
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATCRIALS TOTAL % 7| —BALANGE = | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD |  PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C) TQFINISH. . .| (EVARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
{D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E} (D+E+F)
1 |Bonds & Insurance- VMI $12,440.00 $12,440.00 $12,440.00 100.00% $622.00
2 Labor & Supervision- VMI $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 100.00% $1,000.00
3 |0Overhead & Profit- VMI $24,880.00 $18,378.00 $18,378.00 73.87% $6,502.00 $918.90
4 [Allowance $20,000.00 $8,924.00 $8,924.00 44.62% $11.,076.00 $446.20
5 [Piping & Misc. Material- VMI $4,401.00 $4,401.00 $4,401.00 100.00% $220.05
6 |Cooling Tower - Evapco $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 100.00% $1,850.00
7 |B.A.S. Work - Applied Controls $16,100.00 $8,738.00 $8,736.00 54.27% $7,362.00 $436.90
8 |Steel Work - Duburg Iron Works $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 100.00% $575.00
9 |Electrical Work - City Service $6,100.00 $1,220.00 $1,220.00 20.00% $4,880.00 $61.00
10 |Cooling Tower Repairs/Mat - Bullock $92,000.00 $92,000.00 $92,000.00 100.00% $4,600.00
11 |Painting Work - Codeco/Cote $3,179.00 $3,179.00 $0.00
12 |T.A.B. Work - T.B.D. $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
£0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
GRAND TOTALS §248,800.00 $12,440.00 $202,161.00 $0.00 $214,601.00 86.25% $34,199.00 $10,730.05
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AiA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
ALA DOCLUMENT 5703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 + 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1892
G703-1992




STATE OF ILLINOIS

}sS
COUNTY OF
DUPAGE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHERE AS the undersigned has been employed by Kluber, Inc. lo furnish

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

HVAC

for the praject knawn as Cooling Tower Refurbishing — Oswego, IL, of which Osweqo Communily Unit School District No. 308 is the owner.
The undersigned, for and in consideration of One Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Four and 95/100 Dollars ($192,674.95) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all fien o

under the stalutes of the State of lllinais, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect o and on sald above-described project, and th
and on the malerial, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner,
on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumnished through the date hereof by the undersigned for the above-described
project, INCLUDING EXTRAS.* The undersigned also walves and releases any claim or right to claim against any labor and material payment bond

furnished for the aforesaid project on account of labor services, material, fixlures, a

undersigned for the above-described project,

r¢laim of, or right to, lien,
e improvements thereon,

pparalus or machinery furnished through the dale hereof by the

DATE: 0B/09 2019 COMPANY NAME: Voris Mechanical, Inc.
ADDRESS: 370 Windy Point Drive, Glendale Helghts, IL 60139

SIGNATURE AND TITLE _t\z .);;[]‘ N ek EEE £ A; -\ l {?!1_ 4 ,5';. President
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.
STATE OF ILLINOIS CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

} 88
COUNTY OF
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Kimberley A. Voris BEING DULY SWORN
DOEPQSES AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS President {POSITION} of Voris Mechanieal, Inc., WHICH IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING HVAC WORK ON THE

PROJECT KNOWN AS Cooling Tower Refurbishing - Oswego, IL, PROJECT NO. 18-158-1203 OWNED BY Osweqo Community Unit School

District No. 308. That the total amount of the conlract including extras* is $
prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and defivered

11,196.00

received payment of §

248,000.00

on which he or she has

unconditionally and that thera is no claim either legal or equitable to defect the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties
who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parlies having conlracts or sub conlracts for specific porfions of said work or for
material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due o lo become due fo each, and that the items mentioned include al tabor and

malerial required lo complete said work accordin

to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR ”R'Cg('ggkls’?'"e PAID PAYMENT DUE
Voris Mechanical Inc. HVAC Work 1,721.00 11,196.00 49,739.85 20,785.15
Evapco Equipment 137,000.00 0.00 35,150.00 1,850.00
Applied Controls B.A.S. Work 16,100.00 0.00 8,301.10 7,798.90
Duburg Iron Works Stes! Work 11,500.00 0.00 10,825.00 [575.00
Cily Service Electric Electrical Work 6,100.00 0.00 1,159.00 14,941.,00
Bullock Logan and Associates Repairs/Malerial 92,000.00 0.00 7,400.00 1.600.00
Codeco/Cole Painling Work 3,179.00 0.00 0.00 3,179.00
T.A.B. Work 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE 248,800.00 11,196.00 192,674.95 |44,829.05

That there are no other coniracts for said work cutslanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for malerial, labor or other

work of any kind done or lo be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated

SIGNATURE jém

DATE 08/03/19

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

Sth

DAY OF Jung

. 20

* *EXTRAS iNCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

FIWANVER

L)

19

L i.
- T '
f E ' ‘ﬁ NOTARY H}

~ OFFICTAL SEAL
TONI P BANDELOW
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

mm&mwsm E




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE ONE OF 1 PAGES 2

TO OWNER: Oswego School District 308 PROJECT: Cooling Tower APPLICATION NO: 1 Distribution to:

4175 Route 71 Refurbishing Oswego IL OWNER

Oswego, IL 60543 ARCHITECT

PERIOD TO: 06/30/19 xx |CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Kluber, Inc.

Voris Mechanical Inc. 10 S. Shumway Ave.

370 Windy Point Drive Batavig, IL 60510 PROJECT NOS: 18-158-1203

Glendale Heights IL 60139
CONTRACT For: HVAC CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 248,800.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+ 2) $ 248,800.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 12,440.00
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10% of Completed Work $ 1,244.00
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 10% of Stored Material $ 0.00
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703) $ 1,244.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 11,196.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 0.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 11,196.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 237,604.00
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner
Total approved this Month
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work fer which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Voris M;chanical, Inc
‘/‘ - \

By: / e “ / / U Date: June 4, 2019

State of: llincis County of: DuPag — 2 D

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6/4/2019 g OFFICIAL SEAL ::

Notary Public: 7 1 Jyml P BANDELON ::

My Commission expires: { ﬁ @ PUBLIC - STATEOF ILLINOIS ¢
il $

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

I\ 565

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet thgt are cha ged to confo WIIh the amoum‘ cemﬁed )

ARCHITECT:
By: Date: é / Z— / 7

— &
This Certificate i?ygélable The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... $

.

Contractor namea peréin. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without
prejudice to any fights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity from the Licensee.



CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AJA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 1
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 06/04/19
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 06/30/19
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 18-158-1203
A B (] D E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G=+0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
1 |Bonds & Insurance- VMI $12,440.00 $12,440.00 $12,440.00 100.00% $1,244.00
2 |Labor & Supervision- VMI $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
3 |Overhead & Profit- VMI $24,880.00 $24,880.00 $0.00
4 |Allowance $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
5 |Piping & Misc. Material- VMI $4,401.00 $4,401.00 $0.00
6 |Cooling Tower - Evapco $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $0.00
7 |B.A.S. Work - Applied Controls $16,100.00 $16,100.00 $0.00
8 |Steel Work - Duburg Iron Works $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $0.00
9 |Electrical Work - City Service $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $0.00
10 |Cooling Tower Repairs/Mat - Bullock $92,000.00 $92,000.00 $0.00
11 |Painting Work - Codeco/Cote $3,179.00 $3,179.00 $0.00
12 [T.A.B. Work - T.B.D. $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
GRAND TOTALS $248,800.00 $0.00 $12,440.00 $0.00 $12,440.00 5.00% $236,360.00 $1,244.00
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 G703-1992




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

}ss
COUNTY OF
DUPAGE
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHERE AS the undersigned has been employed by Kluber, Inc. to furnish HVAC
for the project known as Cooling Tower Refurbishing — Oswego, IL of which Oswego Community Unit School District No. 308 is the owner.
The undersigned, for and in consideration of Eleven Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Six and 00/100 Dollars ($ 11,196.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the
statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described project, and the improvements thereon, and on the
material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account
of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished through the date hereof by the undersigned for the above-described project,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.* The undersigned also waives and releases any claim or right to claim against any labor and material payment bond furnished for
the aforesaid project on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished through the date hereof by the undersigned for the
above-described project.

DATE: 06/12 2019 COMPANY NAME: Voris Mechanical, Inc.
ADDRESS: 370 Windy Point Drive, Glendale Heights, IL 60139
SIGNATURE AND TITLE \A‘nﬂ\ :SNTTTY ANk President

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

STATE OF ILLINOIS CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

} SS
COUNTY OF
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Kimberley A. Voris BEING DULY SWORN
DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS President (POSITION) of Voris Mechanical, Inc., WHICH IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING HVAC WORK ON THE
PROJECT KNOWN AS Cooling Tower Refurbishing — Oswego, IL, PROJECT NO. 18-158-1203 OWNED BY Oswego Community Unit School
District No. 308. That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $ 248,000.00 on which he or she has
received payment of § 0.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered

unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defect the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties
who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for
material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and
material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR e PAID PAYMENT DUE
Voris Mechanical Inc. HVAC Work 81,721.00 0.00 11,196.00 70,525.00
Evapco Equipment 37,000.00 0.00 0.00 37,000.00
Applied Controls B.A.S. Work 16,100.00 0.00 0.00 16,100.00
Duburg Iron Works Steel Work 11,500.00 0.00 0.00 11,500.00
City Service Electric Electrical Work 6,100.00 0.00 0.00 6,100.00
Bullock Logan and Associates Repairs/Material 92,000.00 0.00 0.00 92,000.00
Codeco/Cote Painting Work 3,179.00 0.00 0.00 3,179.00
T.A.B. Work 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE 248,800.00 0.00 11,196.00 237,604.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other
work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE 06/12/19

SIGNATURE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 12th

DAY OF June

.\\ — ;
19 AAAARA

{

(W ¥ %Lw

,,

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

FIWAIVER

AL

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY P BU@TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/22/22

4
)
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